Features
n	 Thick	film	technology
n	 Power	rating	up	to	1	watt	@	70	°C
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Halogen	free**
n	 Sulfur-resistant	design	(ASTM	B-809)
n	 AEC-Q200	compliant
 CRxxxxA-AS - Sulfur-Resistant, AEC-Q200 Compliant Chip Resistors

 CRxxxxA-AS - Sulfur-Resistant, AEC-Q200 Compliant Chip Resistors
How to Order
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CR  0603  A  F  X  -  1002  E  AS
Model
(CR = Fixed Resistor)
Size
 0201 = 0201 size
 0402 = 0402 size
 0603 = 0603 size
 0805 = 0805 size
 1206 = 1206 size
 1210 = 1210 size
 2010 = 2010 size
 2512 = 2512 size
Feature
 A = AEC-Q200 Compliant
Resistance Tolerance
 F = ±1 %
 J = ±5 %
TCR (ppm/°C) – See Electrical Characteristics Chart
 X =  ±100
 W = ±200
 Z =  ±400
 / =  Used for zero Ω (jumper) and values from 1 Ω through 9.76 Ω.
Resistance Value
  For 1 % Tolerance:
 <100 Ω........ “R” represents decimal point (example: 24R3 = 24.3 Ω).
 >100 Ω ....... First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 8252 = 82.5K Ω).
  For 5 % Tolerance:
 <10 Ω.......... “R” represents decimal point (example: 4R7 = 4.7 Ω).
 >10 Ω.......... First two digits are significant, third digit represents number of zeros to follow (example: 474 = 470K Ω).
Packaging
 G = Paper Tape (10,000 pcs.) on 7 ” Reel – CR0201A-AS, CR0402A-AS
 E = Paper Tape (5,000 pcs.) on 7 ˝ Reel – CR0603A-AS, CR0805A-AS, CR1206A-AS, CR1210A-AS
 E = Embossed Tape (4,000 pcs) on 7 ˝ Reel – CR2010A-AS, CR2512A-AS
Termination
 AS = Anti-sulfur version, Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 CRxxxxA-AS - Sulfur-Resistant, AEC-Q200 Compliant Chip Resistors
Symbol for E96 Series Nominal Resistance Value
Symbol for Multipliers
Marking Explanation
±5 % (E24): CR0603-A-AS /
CR0805A-AS / CR1206A-AS /
CR1210A-AS / CR2010A-AS /
CR2512A-AS
Resistance value is expressed by 3 digits.
The first two digits represent the significant
figures of nominal resistance value in Ω.
The third digit represents exponent for
base of 10.
EX: 102 = 10 x 102 = 1000 Ω = 1K Ω
±1 % (E96): CR0805A-AS /
CR1206A-AS / CR1210A-AS /
CR2010A-AS / CR2512A-AS
Resistance value is expressed by 3 digits.
The first two digits represent the significant
figures of nominal resistance value in Ω.
The third digit represents exponent for
base of 10.
EX: 102 = 10 x 102 = 1000 Ω = 1K Ω
±1 % (E96): CR0603A-AS
When the marking space is too small in
such small-sized resistors as CR0603A-AS,
the marking cannot be made by 4 digits
and may be made by two digits combined
with one English capital.
EX: 01A = 100 x 100 = 100 Ω